
How To Use This Guide

The Quincy Purple Pages

A guide to what’s going on
in Quincy for kids

1. Use the Activity Finder on pages 1 through 14 to find

an activity that interests you. The Activity Finder will

tell you the organizations that offer the activities you

are interested in.

2. These organizations are listed in Alphabetical Order

starting on page 15.

3. If you want to find what Activity a certain organization

offers, look in the index on the back page, or just go

through the book. There are over 50 pages of

information and fun things to do right in Quincy.

Have Fun!



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 1

Activity Finder:

Find out who offers
the activity you want to do

After School Day Care
Beechwood on the Bay

Quincy After School Child Care

South Shore Day Care

South Shore YMCA

Archery
Quincy Recreation Department

Art Lessons
Quincy Art Association

Ward 4 Neighborhood Center

Aviation History
Beechwood on the Bay

Baby-Sitting Classes
American Red Cross

Atlantic Neighborhood Center

Germantown Neighborhood Center

Ward 4 Neighborhood Center

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 2

Baseball
Eastern Nazarene College

Germantown Neighborhood Center

Koch Club

Quincy Youth Baseball  

St. John’s Baseball

Basketball
Eastern Nazarene College

Germantown Neighborhood Center

Presidents Youth Basketball

Quincy Recreation Department

Sacred Heart Basketball

South Shore YMCA

Bicycling (Mountain)
Boy Scouts of America

Billiards
Olindy’s Lanes

Boating
Boy Scouts of America

Quincy Recreation Department

Bowling
Olindy’s Lanes



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 3

Canoeing
Quincy Recreation Department

Ceramics
E & T Ceramics

Cheerleading
Germantown Neighborhood Center

Quincy Recreation Department

Quincy Youth Football

South Shore School of Performing Arts 

Ward 2 Community Center 

Concerts
Quincy Mayor’s Office

Quincy Recreation Department

Cooking 
Ward 4 Neighborhood Center

Crafts
Atlantic Neighborhood Center

Germantown Neighborhood Center

Hough’s Neck Community Center

MWRA School Education Program

Quincy Recreation Department

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 4

Ward 2 Community Center

Ward 4 Neighborhood Center

Dance
Children’s Corner

Germantown Neighborhood Center

Lisa’s Dance Studio

Quincy Recreation Department

South Shore School of Performing Arts

Ward 2 Community Center

Ward 4 Neighborhood Center

Young World

Drama 
Children’s Corner

Diane Purdy’s Children’s Theatre Workshop

Eastern Nazarene College

Germantown Neighborhood Center

South Shore School of Performing Arts

ESL (English as a Second Language)
Quincy Public Schools - ESL Summer Academy

Floor Hockey
South Shore YMCA 



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 5

Football
Quincy Youth Football

Gardening
Ward 4 Neighborhood Center

Golf
Furnace Brook Golf Course 

Wollaston Recreational Facility

Gymnastics
South Shore YMCA

Young World

Hiking
Friends of the Blue Hills

Quincy Park Department   

Hockey - Ice
Quincy Youth Hockey

Horseback Riding
Blue Hills Riding Center

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 6

Karate
South Shore YMCA

Ward 2 Community Center

William Repoff Uechi Karate School

Kayaking
Quincy Recreation Department

Lacrosse
Quincy Youth Lacrosse

Lifeguard Certification
Quincy Recreation Department

South Shore YMCA

Martial Arts
Atlantic Neighborhood Center

Children’s Corner

East Coast Martial Arts Academy

Jae H. Kim Tae Kwon Do 

William Repoff Uechi Karate School

Museums
National Park Service

Quincy Historical Society

U.S.S. Salem



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 7

Music
Beechwood on the Bay

Children’s Corner

Montclair/Wollaston Neighborhood Association 

South Shore School of Performing Arts

Nature Walks
Friends of the Blue Hills

MDC

Quincy Park Department

Overnight Camps 
Boy Scouts and Girl Scouts

Camp Fire USA

South Shore YMCA

Parades
Koch Club 

Quincy Center Business and Professional Association

Quincy Festival Committee

Play Groups Pre-School
Atlantic Neighborhood Center

Commission on the Family

Hough’s Neck Community Center

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 8

Quincy Mother’s Cooperative 

Ward 2 Community Center

Ward 4 Neighborhood Center

Playground Programs
Quincy Recreation Department

Reading
Thomas Crane Library

Rock Climbing
Boy Scouts of America

Friends of the Blue Hills

Safety Programs
American Red Cross

Harvard Vanguard Medical Associates 

Quincy Fire Department

Quincy Medical Center

Quincy Police DARE 

Sailing
Quincy Recreation Department



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 9

Scouting
Blue Hills Riding Center

Boy Scouts 

Camp Fire USA

Girl Scouts

S.C.U.B.A.
Boys Scouts of America

Sewing
Hough’s Neck Community Center

Singing/Voice
Children’s Corner

Lisa’s Dance Studio 

South Shore School of  Performing Arts

Skateboarding/Skating- Inline
Quincy Park Department

Skating - Ice
MDC

Quincy Recreation Department

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 10

Skiing
Friends of the Blue Hills

Quincy Recreation Department

Soccer
Eastern Nazarene College

Quincy Youth Soccer

South Shore YMCA

Softball
Koch Club

Quincy Youth Baseball

Special Events
President’s Place

Quincy Center Business and Professional Association

Quincy Recreation Department

Thomas Crane Library

Special Needs Programs
Quincy Recreation Department

Sports Camps
Eastern Nazarene College Athletics

Quincy Recreation Department

South Shore YMCA



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 11

Story Telling
Thomas Crane Library

Story Time
Thomas Crane Library

Street Hockey
Quincy Park Department

Summer Enrichment
Germantown Neighborhood Center

Hough’s Neck Community Center

Quincy Public Schools Summer Institute  & ESL Summer Academy

Swimming
Germantown Neighborhood Center

Quincy Recreation Department

South Shore YMCA

T-Ball
Germantown Neighborhood Center

Hough’s Neck T-Ball

South Shore YMCA

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 12

Television/Video Production
Quincy Access Television

Quincy Recreation Department

Tennis
Quincy Recreation Department

Quincy Tennis Club

Theater
Children’s Corner

Diane Purdy’s Children’s Theater Workshop

Tours
Friends of the Blue Hills

Granite Railway Quarry-to-Wharf Tours

MWRA School Education Program

National Park Service

Quincy Fire Department

Quincy Medical Center 

USS Salem

Track & Field
Quincy Recreation Department

Quincy Track Club



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 13

Tutoring
Atlantic Neighborhood Center

Beechwood on the Bay

Germantown Neighborhood Center

Hough’s Neck Community Center 

Volleyball
Mass. Patriots Volleyball League 

Quincy Recreation Department

Volunteer Opportunities
American Red Cross

Father Bill’s Place 

Hough’s Neck Community Center

Koch Club 

Quincy Access Television 

Quincy Recreation Department

South Shore YMCA

Ward 4 Neighborhood Center

Windsurfing
Quincy Recreation Department

Yoga
Children’s Corner

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 14

Youth Activities
Impact Quincy 

Quincy PAL 

Quincy Police DARE 

Youth Dances
South Shore YMCA



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 15

The Quincy Purple Pages

What’s Going on for Kids in Quincy

A

American Red Cross

1495 Hancock St.,  3rd floor

Quincy 02169

(617) 770-2600

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Babysitting 

Classes

10 hour course. Teaches
responsibilities, preventing
accidents, what to do in an
emergency; diapering

Includes Kit, Supplies &
Handbook

Summer,
school
vacations

11-14 $60

Safety BAT: Basic Aid Safety.
Intro to Safety for children
- information on safety,
first aid & other
emergencies.

Summer,
school
vacations

Grades:

4-6

$10

Safety Video: “Whales Tales” safe
behavior in & around
water: “Be cool, follow the
rule”. Certificates available.
Video can be borrowed.

Year-round Grades:

K-4

Leaders
guide:
$10.50

Volunteer Holiday Stocking Program:
Fill a stocking for a child in
need.

November All ages Cost of
items for
stocking

Safety Video: “Safe On My Own”.
Safety  measures,
workbook and certificate
for children who find
themselves alone at home.

Year-round Grades 3-
5

Free

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 16

Atlantic Neighborhood Center

11 Hayward St.

N. Quincy 02171

(617) 376-1381

  Office Hours: Mon-Thur

9am -  4 pm

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Crafts School

Age

Free

Martial Arts

Homework
Program 

Ongoing - 8
week program

School Year -
M/W/TH 

3:00-4:30

School

Age

3  graderd

or older

$5/session

$15.00 per
week

Moms Group Tuesday and Thursday Tues. and
Thurs A.M. 

10-11am

All Year

Pre-
School

Free

School
Vacation
Workshops

4 days, 10-2pm School
Age

$20

Summer
Vacation
Workshops

4 days, 10am-
2pm

Summers

School
Age

$20

Baby Sitting
Course

3 times a year 10 and up 8 weeks,
$20

Board Games Summer School
Age

Free

Kid’s Bingo July  - August 

2-3:30pm

School
vacations

School
Age

$2 per
session

Tuesday After-
School Fun

Crafts, movies, games Tuesdays, 12-
4pm School
Year

School
Age

$5 per
session



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 17

B

Beechwood on the Bay (617) 471-5712

440 E. Squantum St., Quincy 02171 FAX: (617) 471-4962

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

After School
Programs

Education/Enrichment
program for elementary
school age

After School,
Vacation,
Summer, Snow
Days

6-12 Call for
tuition info

Aviation
History
Information
Center

Educational offerings
celebrating Quincy’s 50
years of Aviation History

Year round
programs -
Meeting events

School
Aged -
Adults

No cost -
open

Child
Development
Center

Child Care: Infants,
Toddlers, Pre-School and
Kindergarten

7:30-5:30

52 weeks/year

2
Months-
Kinder-
garten

Call for
tuition info

Community
Education

Wide range of classes,
workshops, meetings,
special events

Year round All ages:
Children
Adults
Seniors

Varies with
class

Kindergarten Full-day kindergarten.
Fully accredited private
option

Sept - June

K-Kamp

5-6 years $191/week

K-Kamp Full-day vacation offering Summer &
vacation

$191/week

Music School Private instruction -
individual lessons

½ hour
sessions

Children 

5-Adults

$16

Nursery/Pre-
School

Morning Program Sept -
June

M, W, F

T, Th

4 years

3 years

Call for
tuition info

Tutoring Private tutoring - all
subjects

Tutorials Ages 6 &
older

$20

Vacation Pre-
School
“Nature

Morning program Vacation
weeks,
Summer -

3 & 4
years

$100/week

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 18

Capers” series of one
week
“Themed”
offerings

Vacation -
School Aged
“Kids Klub”

Full day and a.m. program Vacation
weeks,
Summer -
series of one
week
“Themed”
offerings

6-12 $100/week

Blue Hills Riding Center (617) 472-0649

629 Willard St., Quincy 02169

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Horseback
Riding

Pony rides Year round Young
children

Please call

Riding lessons at all levels.

Both private and group
lessons available

Year round 6yrs-up Please call

Trail riding Year round 14 and
older

Please call

Summer Program

Full day

Week-long
sessions

9:00am -
4:00pm

8 years
and older

Please call

Birthday Parties Call for
information

Scouting Girl and Boy Scout badge
work. Activities depend on
age of child. Can include
riding, education on safety,
grooming, tack and
mounted requirements.

Year round.
Leaders may
call for details

Brownies

and

Cub Scouts

and older

Please call.



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 19

Boy Scouts  of America  Main :(617) 723-0007

Boston Minutemen Council Brian Shankey: (617) 723-0007

199 State Street (Cub / Boy Scouts)

3rd Floor Pam Barnes: (781) 721-6704

Boston, MA 02109 (Exploring & Venturing)   

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Scouting Gr 1-5 Cub Scouts. Boy
Scouts ages 11-18.

“Exploring”:A High School
based career exploration
program for boys & girls
ages 14-21

“Venturing”: A High
School adventure program
for boys & girls, ages 14-
20. S.C.U.B.A., Rock
climbing, cycling & rafting

Year round.
Join anytime.

1  Gr - up $10.00/yrs t

plus dues

$10.00/yr

 plus dues

C

Camp Fire USA (617) 523-6006 ext. 25

Council for Eastern Massachusetts Fax: (617) 523-6290

108 Union Wharf            email:info@campfireusa-emass.org

Boston, MA 02109 www.campfireusa-emass.org

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Community
Education

Educational Standards-
Based After school
programs activities that
focus on community
service, environment,
personal skill building,
creative arts, and sports 

Year round
program
activities

K-12 $10/ yr per
child

Teens In
Action

Community Service and
Service Learning

Year round
program

Grades 6-
12 Great

$300/

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 20

activities for
schools

program

Community
Family Club

Multi-Family participation.
Share a meal, participate in
a activity or community
service with others

Year round
program
activities

Parents,
Families

Idea for
PTA/PTO
/PTSA
Faith-
based

$45/family

Sliding
scale
available
for
interested
groups

Prevention
Education

I’m Peer Proof

I’m Safe and Sure

I Can Do It

Count On Me

Year round
program
activities

Grades 3-
5

$300/

Program

WorldWise Environmental Year round K-12 $300/

Program

The Gift of
Giving

Community
Service/Service Learning

Year round K-8 $300/

Program

Camp Nawaka Residential 1-2 week
camping experience
(Berkshires)

Summer Ages 7-
15

Call
agency for
prices and
dates

Camp
Ponkawisset

Summer Day Camp (Hale
Reservation)

Summer Ages 7-
13

Call
agency for
prices and
dates

ZooCamp Summer Day Camp
(Franklin Park Zoo)

Summer Ages 7-
13

Call
agency for
prices and
dates

Children’s Corner John McDonald

7 Foster Street, Quincy, MA (617) 786-SHOW

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Dance

Drama

Comprehensive program in
dance, drama, and voice

Mondays,
3:30-6:30pm

Grades 2
- 10

$100 per
month



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 21

Voice September -
May

Instrumental
Music Lessons

Individual lessons in voice,
piano, reeds and strings

Year round, by
appointment

Elemen-
tary,
Middle,
High
School

Call for
details

Yoga Yoga for beginners Call for more
information

Middle
and High
School

Call for
details

Martial Arts Tae Kwan Do; Tai Chi Call for more
information

Middle
and High
School

Call for
details

D

Diane Purdy’s Children’s Theatre Workshop, Inc. (617) 472-9233

Email: fluffatoo@aol.com

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Drama “The Hot Shots”:

a fun introduction to the
stage. Cast member create
costumes, masks, and
make-up; learn songs and
dances; semester ends with
a show.

“The Stars”: cast members
learn to act in roles created
to stretch each star as an
actor. Semester end with a
show.

Sept - Jan and
Feb - June
semesters.
Weekly choice
of class times
for both age
groups

4-9 years

10-18
years

$300/

semester
(includes
costuming)

$300/

semester
(includes
costuming)

Two-week Monday-Friday
Summer Session

Call for dates 8-18
years

Call for
details

E

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 22

E & T Ceramics

100 Pen Street, Quincy 02169 (617) 479-4107

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Ceramics Ceramics classes Classes all year
long

All Call for
details

East Coast Martial Arts Academy (617) 773-0996

18 Spear Street, Quincy 02169

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Martial Arts Kenpo Karate, self-defense,
cardio kickboxing

On-going
programs

4-up Varies
$10.00
intro

Eastern Nazarene College (617) 745-3639

23 E. Elm Ave., Quincy 02170

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Summer Instructional
Camps

Held during
summer, one
week. 

6-16 $125

Baseball

745-3648

Baseball (co-ed) July: one week
program

7-12 $150

Basketball

745-3598

Basketball (Girls only) July: one week
program

9-14 $150

Soccer

745-3641

Soccer (co-ed) July: one week
program

7-12 $150

Basketball

745-3637

Basketball co-ed June: one week
program

7-13 $150

F



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 23

Father Bill’s Place John Yazwinski 

Quincy Interfaith Sheltering Coalition (617) 770-3314

38 Broad St., Quincy 02169

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Volunteer Homeless shelter.
Opportunities in many
areas 

Year round. High
School up

None

Friends of the Blue Hills Maggie Estlinbaum

P.O. Box 416, Milton, MA 02186 (781) 828-1805

Website: www.friendsofthebluehills.org

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Nature Walk
and Hikes

Guided tours Monthly All Free

Skiing Nordic Trails Seasonal All Free

Volunteer Trail Work Monthly All Free

Membership Special events, newsletter Yearly All $45
Family;
$25
Individual

Furnace Brook Golf Club (617) 472-8466

74 Summit Ave., Quincy 02170    Ext. 203

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Golf 9-hole golf course Call to inquire
about tee
times, dress
code, greens
fees.

Note: Also accessible from Reservoir Rd. via Adams St.

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 24

G

Germantown Neighborhood Center Kathy Quigley

333 Palmer St., Quincy 02169 (617) 376-1384

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Crafts School year Gr 1-5 Nominal,
please call

Basketball
Conditioning
Program

Sept - Oct

July - Aug

twice a week

Gr 6-8 Nominal,
please call

Cheerleading April / May /
June 8 weeks

Gr 1-5 Nominal,
please call

Dance Troupe Dance Oct - June

4 sessions

Gr 1-8 Nominal,
please call

Drama Drama classes School year

once/week

Gr 1-5 Nominal,
please call

Family Field
Trip

June, Aug,
Sept, Feb

4 time a year

Nominal,
please call

4-H Baby
Sitting
Program

Babysitting class June - Aug

once/week

Gr 6-8 Nominal,
please call

Girl Power
Camp

Feb/April/July/
Aug

Gr. 4,5,6 Nominal,
please call

Swimming One day a
week

All Year

Gr 3-6 Nominal,
please call

Family Field
Trip

Once a year Nominal,
please call

Homework
Center

School year

3 sessions a
year

Gr 1-5 Nominal,
please call



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 25

Mom & Tot
Family
Literacy
Program

Spring & Fall

School year

Nominal,
please call

Peer Leader
Group

Leadership training School year
and summer -
once/month

Gr 6-9 Nominal,
please call

Boy’s Group School year Gr 4-5 Nominal,
please call

Summer
Program

Day program August

2 weeks 

Gr 2-3 Nominal,
please call

Summer
Program

Day program July

2 weeks

Gr 4-5 Nominal,
please call

Summer
Program

Day program August

2 weeks

Gr. K-1 Nominal,
please call

Summer
Program

Peer leaders day program June & July

8 weeks

Gr. 6-9 Nominal,
please call

Swim Program

YMCA

School year

once/week

Gr. 1-5 Nominal,
please call

Tee Ball /
Baseball

June - Aug Gr. 1-5 Nominal,
please call

Vacation
Camps

Feb and April Gr. 1-8 Nominal,
please call

Girl Scouts (781) 251-0150

Patriots’ Trail Girl Scout Council, Inc. (800) 637-0070

612 Providence Hwy, Dedham, MA 02026

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Girl Scouting K-Daisy Year-round 5 -6 $10/yr

Gr  1-3 Brownie 6-8

Gr  4-6 Junior 8-11

Gr 7-9 Cadet 11-14

Gr 10-12 Senior 14-17

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 26

Granite Railway Quarry-to-Wharf Tours Vic Campbell

Mass Bay Railroad Enthusiasts (617) 822-4046

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Tour of
historical
railway and
quarries

A guided 3 ½ hour van tour
- and a bit on foot - of the
remnants and history of
America’s first chartered
commercial railroad, here
in West Quincy and East
Milton

Tours are one
weekend per
month (twice
per weekend
April -
October)

Ages 10
and older

$5
donation
requested
from all
participant
s

H

Harvard Vanguard Medical Associates (617) 774-0831

1250 Hancock St., Quincy 02169

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Safety Infant/child CPR. Learn
and be certified in CPR on
infants through age 8.

4 hour course
offered every
6-8 weeks

13 and
older

$40

Hough’s Neck 

Community Center Cynthia Antonopoulos, Director

1193 Sea St., Quincy 02169 (617) 376-1385

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Crafts Youth Craft program

Tot Craft, Story Social

All year

All year

School

3-6

$2.00

$1.00

Movie Night 2 times a month All year 5-12 $2

Play groups Mom & tot 8 wk sessions 0-4 Free

Sewing Beginner projects 8 wk sessions all ages Nominal

Summer Variety of programs. Beach 10 wks in 4-12 Varies



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 27

Enrichment combing trips summer

Wood Craft Youth activity 10 weeks in
summer

4-12 Varies

Volunteer Please call for info on
volunteer opportunities

Year round All ages

Hough’s Neck T-Ball Wayne Batson

(617) 773-2699

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

T-Ball Boys and Girls; Play at
Labrecque Field

Saturdays;
mid-May
through mid-
July

3-7 years $25

I

Impact Quincy Alejandro Rivera

13 Temple St., Quincy 02169 (617) 471-8400 X 127

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Youth
Activities

Youth Development
Program; peer leader / peer
advocacy activities focused
on substance abuse
prevention, healthy
alternatives, healthy
decision making

Year round 12 and
older

None

J

Jae H. Kim TAE KWON DO Institute Sun Seo

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 28

1453 Hancock St., Quincy 02169 (617) 773-2000

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Martial Arts Tae kwon do instruction Year round,
open 7 days a
week

All Call for
info

K

Koch Club Baseball Coordinators:

Thomas P. Koch, Director Richard Joyce (617) 472-2089

Phone: (617) 471-7145 Brian Glennon (617) 479-7997

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Baseball

Softball

Baseball and Softball in an
informal, instructional and
fun setting. Teams are
picked each night. No
tryouts . No baseball
expertise is necessary.
Fathers and Mothers are
asked to volunteer if avail-

able

Mondays and
Wednesdays
6p.m. May and
June

O’Neill field
(at Atlantic
Middle School)

Registration:
Last Monday
and Wednes-
day in April.

5-6
(coed)

7-9 (girls)

7-9
(boys)

$15

Volunteer
Opportunity

Christmas Charity Program;
providing food and gifts to
needy Quincy Families

 December All

Parades Originator of Flag Day
Parade (since 1952)

Every year in
June. Parade
starts at 7:00.
Fireworks at
9:00

All youth
groups

L



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 29

Lisa’s Dance Studio (617) 471-5678

77A Parkingway

Quincy, 02169 www.lisasdancestudio.com

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Dance, Vocal
groups

Dance Instruction: Ballet,
Tap, Jazz, Street Dance,
Video Jazz. Competition
Dance Teams, Vocal
Groups

School year 2-18 Varies,
please call

M

Mass. Patriots Volleyball Clubs Contact: Jim Rendie

273 Bellevue Rd.,  02171 (617) 773-8522

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Volleyball Women’s Club Volleyball
teams. Includes training
and games at local, regional
and national levels

Sundays Jan-
May

2 hours. Times
vary between
2-8pm

10-18 Starts at
$200.00

See Note

Note: Cost will vary according to level of travel.

MDC John Ciccone - (617) 727-8865

Metropolitan District Commission

165 Day Blvd.

South Boston,  02127

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Nature Walks MDC - Led walks on
Peddock’s, George’s &
Lovell’s Islands

May-August

(Halloween
Event on
George’s
Island

ALL Free; Call
MDC at
617-727-
7676 for
info

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 30

Ice Skating Shea Rink:

472-9325

Willard Street (On the way
to So. Shore Plaza)

Dec. - March

Monday -
Friday:

10:00am-12
Noon

Tue, Thur, Sat,
Sun: 2-4pm

All

All

Free

Montclair/Wollaston David McGillicuddy (617) 376-3260

Neighborhood Assoc. Howard and Janet Crowley (617) 479-8883

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Music Musical Instrument schol-
arships for use in QPS
music program. For
residents of
Montclair/Wollaston
Neighborhoods

During school
year

School
age

See Note

Recreation Scholarship for Quincy
Recreation summer  camp
programs for residents of
Montclair/Wollaston
neighborhoods.

Summer
vacation

School
age

See note

Note: Eligibility based on income according to Federal Guidelines

MWRA School Education Program Meg Tabacsko

(617) 788-1139

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Tours Tours of Deer Island Call

(617) 539-4102
for details

Grades 7-
12

Free

Crafts “Dwayne the Storm Drain”
coloring/activity books,

Call All Free



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 31

Boston Harbor Project
videos, planter kits

(617) 788-1139
for details

N

National Park Service (617) 770-1175

Adams National Historical Park

Visitors Center, Presidents Place

1250 Hancock St., Quincy 02169

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Tours Tours start at Visitor
Center. Visitor center is
open year round.

Trolleys run April 19-Nov
10, every half hour from
9:15 am to 3:15 pm .

Every half hour
seven days a
week including
holidays.

April 19-Nov.
10

All Adults
$3.00, 16
and under
are free.

Trolley Tours Trolley tour includes
Birthplace homes of John
Adams, John Quincy
Adams & the Old House 

(home to 4 generations of
Adams).

Note: All tours leave from the Visitors Center.

O

Olindy’s Lanes (617) 472-3597

170 Quincy Ave., Quincy 02169

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Bowling Bowling Leagues

Office Parties

Open Bowling

Call for Details

Mon - Sat

9am - 11pm

Pre-
school to
Adult

Call for
rates

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 32

Group Rates

Bumper Bowling League

Birthday Parties

Sunday

11am - 11pm

Billiards Pool room Year-round All Call for
rates

P

PAL (Quincy Police Athletic League) President: Jim Lencki

1 Sea St., Quincy 02169  (617) 745-5835

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Youth

Activities

Year round program run by
off-duty police officers.
Open to all elementary,
middle and high school
students; sports programs,
volunteer work; program
emphasizes education and
community service.

Year round School
age

No Charge

Presidents Place (Lincoln Property Company)

1250 Hancock St., Quincy 02169 (617) 773-8339

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Turning on the
Lights

(Weather permitting)
Turning on Holidays Lights

1  Fri afters t

Thanksgiving
All None

1  Nights t

Celebration
12/31 all Cost of

button

Presidents Youth Basketball John Franceschini

(617) 984-8783

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Basketball Boys Basketball Travel November Boys $100.



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 33

Team (SSYBL). Three
divisions: grades 6,7,8.
Tryouts in October

through March Grade

6-8

Q

Quincy Access Television Bette Campbell

88 Washington Street, Quincy 02169 (617) 376-1440

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Television/

Video
production

Learn how television is
produced and take part in
program production for
channel 8 in Quincy.
Orientation sessions, studio
and portable workshops on
how to produce television
shows and cover events.

Year round .
Please call for
details

18 and
older

$15
individual 
member-
ship

Quincy After School Child Care

44 Billings Road, 2nd Floor (617) 773-3299

Quincy, 02171 P.O. Box 710144, Quincy 02171

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

After school 

Day Care

Variety of activities
designed around the natural
interests of children
including arts and crafts,
sports, computers, music,
science, nature 

Atherton Hough,
Bernazzani Montclair,
Beechwood Knoll, Lincoln-
Hancock, Merrymount,
Parker, Squantum Schools,
Wollaston,  Atherton

After school;
dismissal time
until 5:30pm.
Feb. and April 
vacation camp
and summer
campavailable 

Kindergar
ten
through

12 years

Ranges
depending
on number
of days

Call for
Details

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 34

Hough, Beechwood Knoll,
Merrymount and Squantum
also have half day
kindergarten

Quincy Art Association (617) 770-2482

26 High School Ave., Quincy 02169 www.quincyart.org

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Art Lessons Art lessons available in
mixed media, clay, water-
color, design, drawing,
pottery and oil painting.

Summer,
School year,
School
vacations

Ages 6
and up

Please call
for details.

QCBPA Maralin Manning

Quincy Center Business & Professional Assoc. (617) 471-3232

1416 Hancock Street Fax: (617) 471-3087

Quincy 02169

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Special Events Summer Festival: food,
entertainment, booths.

Family Event

Third weekend
in July, during
Sidewalk days
in Quincy
Center.

Family Free

Harvest Festival: costume
parade, food, activities.

Family Event

Third weekend
in October,
Quincy Center

K-6th
Grade for
costume
parade

Free

Quincy Commission on the Family Marti O’Keefe McKenna

14 Chapman St., Heather Hogan

Quincy 02179 (617) 689-8352

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Pre-School
Groups

“My Baby and Me”:

free support group for first-

6 week
sessions;

up to 6
months;

Free



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 35

time parents of newborns
(up to 6 months)

offered 3 times
a year

first-time
moms

“Intergenerational
Playgroup”:

group for seniors plus
parents and babies 6-12
months old

8 week
sessions;
offered 3 times
a year

6-12
months

Free

“Toddler Playgroup”:
Parent-led group for parents
and toddlers (12-18
months)

8 week
sessions;
offered 3 times
a year

12-18
months

Free

“Walk in the Park”: weekly
outing for parents and
babies/toddlers

8 weeks in
Summer

Babies
and
Toddlers

Free

Quincy Fire Department Fire Prevention Bureau

40 Quincy Ave., Quincy 02169 (617) 376-1015

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Tours 

Safety

Tours of fire stations. Will
answer all requests for info
on fire safety and
prevention.

Please call. All Free

Quincy Festival Committee George White

525 Newport Ave., Quincy, MA 02170 (617) 773-3317

Activity Description of Activity When/How
Often

Ages Cost

Quincy
Christmas
Parade

Largest Cultural Parade on
the East Coast

Starts at School & Quincy
Ave; ends at NQHS

Sunday
following
Thanksgiving

ALL None

Quincy Historical Society

8 Adams St., Quincy, MA 02169 (617) 773-1144

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 36

Museum

History

Artifacts and displays of
historical Quincy.
Interpretive programs.
Group visits welcome;
please call ahead

All year,
closed holidays

All Donation

Note: Family memberships available at $30.00

Quincy Mayor’s Office (617) 376-1990

1305 Hancock St., Quincy 02169

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Concerts SummerFest Concert series.
Held at Ruth Gordon
Amphitheater. Different
band every week, ranging
from Big Band to
Contemporary to Armed
Forces bands.

In case of rain, concerts
may be held on the
following evening.

Bring a lawn chair or
blanket if you wish.

Wednesday
evenings, 7-
9pm in July &
August.
Usually a
special Labor
Day concert is
held also.

All None

Boston Landmarks
Orchestra: free concerts for
children held throughout
Eastern Massachusetts,
including Quincy

Summers All None

Quincy Medical Center Main Number: (617) 773-6100

114 Whitwell St., Quincy 02169 Public Relations: (617) 376-4016

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Safety Safety Programs as sched-
uled

Call for details All ages None

Tours Group tours for
schools/student groups, etc.

Call for details All ages None



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 37

Quincy Mothers’ Cooperative Ali Crehan Feeney

alicrehanfeeney@gmail.com

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Play Group Weekly playgroups,
monthly children’s activity,
Mom’s night out, monthly
planning meetings, holiday
events. Membership
includes newsletter,  events
listing & more. Children of
all ages. Do not need to be
a resident of Quincy.

Weekly
playgroups,
monthly
activities.
Reference our
newsletter for
details and
additional
activities.

All $20 per
year

Quincy Park Department Thomas P. Koch

One Merrymount Parkway, Quincy 02170 (617) 376-1252

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

In-line
Skating/Street
Hockey

Regulation size in-line
rollerblading and street
hockey court: Brill Field
(Hough’s Neck)

Year round All None

Skateboarding Skateboarding park:
Monroe Playground (on
Pond Street in Quincy
Point)

Year round None

“The Quest” An educational treasure
hunt that involves
following a series of clues
on a self-guiding nature
trail in Faxon Park. Copies
of Trail Guide are available
at Park Dept and Thos.
Crane Library (Children’s
Desk) or can be
downloaded from
www.qenet.org

Year round,
weather
permitting

5-12
years;
families

Free

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 38

“Environmenta
l Treasures of
Quincy”

Monthly nature walks in
Quincy

Call for details
or go to
www.qenet.org

All Free

Quincy Police DARE - Officer John Grazioso

Drug Abuse Resistance Education Officer Don Sautter

1 Sea St., Quincy 02169  (617) 745-5735

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Safety, Youth
activities

Recreation & Drug Educa-
tion Program. Coordinated
through schools

October - May Any 5th
or 7th

grader

None

Quincy Public Schools - Summer Institute Keith Segalla

107 Woodward Ave., Quincy 02169 (617) 984-8888

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Summer
Enrichment

One to two week summer
classes include:”Bien
Viaje” (Spanish lessons)
“Computers”,” Let’s Go
Beachcombing”, “Bon 
Voyage” (French lessons),
“Sensational Science”,
“Raise the Curtain”,
“Awesome Art”, 
Computers”

July and
August.

Programs are
usually two
weeks in
length. Some
are half day;
some are full
day.

Entering

Gr. K-9

$150.

See note

Note: Child does not have to be a QPS student. Brochures are mailed to every QPS family;
others  may call Keith Segalla’s office to request a brochure.

Quincy Public Schools - ESL Summer Dr. Sylvia Pattavina

Academy 70 Coddington St., Quincy 02169 (617) 984-8737

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

English as
Second

English as a Second
Language Program for

July Entering

Gr. 1-9

Tuition is
$150./

http://www.qenet.org
http://www.qenet.org


The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 39

Language
Academic
Instruction &
Enrichment

children who need to 
increase English profi-
ciency and strengthen
academic skills: field trips,
snack time, other enrich-
ment activities. Lunch
provided

1- four  week
session.

session

Quincy Recreation Dept. Barry J. Welch, Executive Director

1 Merrymount Parkway (617) 376-1394 (376-1FUN) for office staff

Quincy 02170 help or detailed recorded information

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

After School
Gym

Gym Games & Sports held
at Elementary School
gymnasiums. Register at
program.

Nov - April
(drop-in). 1
day /  week; dif
day  each
school

Age 8
thru  fifth
grade

None

Basketball

Free-throw
tournament

Elks National Free Throw
Contest. Each gym
participates. Winners move
on to City Championships.
Regional, State and
National levels

Held citywide
in each
gymnasium on
one Saturday in
mid-December.
City
Championships
in late
December

Boys &
Girls

8-9

10-11

12-13

None

Boating &
Sailing

Boating and Sailing
Program at Black’s Creek.
Lessons in Rowing, Sailing,
Canoeing, Kayaking,
Windsurfing. Beginner to
Advanced level

Lessons
offered twice
per week

Early July to
Mid August

8-16

Swim test

$35/youth

$15/for an
additional
child

Maximum
$75/family

$45/adult

Concerts Arts in the Parks

Family fun and
entertainment. Music and
dance performances in a
revue setting. Held in six
different parks over the
course of the summer

Tuesday
evenings 6:00
pm

Rain-date is the
following
Thursday

All ages None

Evening Gym Gym program for Middle
and High School students.

November -
April (drop -

Sixth
grade to

None

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 40

Held at selected school
gymnasiums. Generally 5-
7pm for Middle School &
7-9pm for High School

in).

1 day per
week, different
day at each
school.

High
School

Loaned
Equipment

Recreation Equipment

(Volleyball nets, etc.)
provided to any Quincy
organization or group of
Quincy residents for picnics
and outings

Year round.

Please call

None

Playground Playground program held at
19 outdoor sites citywide.
Games, Team Sports, Arts
& Crafts, Archery, Sports
Clinics, Tournaments, Pepsi
Hot Shots Basketball
Contest, Field Trips, much
more

Daily 8:30 -
1:30 (drop-in
basis). Early
July through
mid-August

Age 6-16,
Field
trips and
off play-
ground
activities
age 8-up

Fee for
field trips

Saturday Gym Gym program for Elemen-
tary, Middle and High
School students. 9:00am -
12:30pm. Separate time for
each age group

November -
April (drop-in)

Age 8 to
High
School

None

Skating

Lessons

Skating Lessons at Quincy
Youth Hockey Arena (Sea
St.) 9-week session,
Wednesday 3-4 or 4-5

Starts mid
October

Registration
late Sept

6-13 Call for
info

Skiing Lessons Skiing lessons held at Blue
Hill Ski Area. All ability
levels. Includes bus to and
from Recreation Office

5 sessions held
on Tuesday
afternoons.
Starts first
week of
January. Reg:
early
December

8-High
School

Call for
info

Special Needs
Gym

Gym program for school
age residents with special
needs. Gym games, sports,
Arts & Crafts

Saturday
mornings

9:00am - 12:00
noon

Nov - April

Call for
details

None

Special Needs
Summer Day

Happy Acres Day Program
for Quincy youth with

Daily 9-3

Early July to

Call for
details on

None



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 41

Program learning or emotional
special needs. Crafts,
sports, boating, bowling,
games, frequent field trips,
special projects

Mid-August admission
require-
ments

Sports Clinics Summer Sports Clinics
each held for 1 week. Some
are co-ed.

Basketball, Soccer,
Baseball, Track & Field,
Cheerleading, Competitive
Swimming, Tennis,
Volleyball

July and
August.

Each camp
held for one
week only.
Registration
begins June.
First come,
first served.

Age
varies
with
camp

Varies,
most
camps
were $50
in 2003

Summer
Special
Interest 
Workshops

Instructional workshops
held for 1 week.

Arts & Crafts, Television
production, Camera, Dance

July and
August. Each
camp held for
one week only.

Registration
begins in June.
First come,
first served.

Age
varies
with
camp

Varies,
most
camps
were $50
in 2003

Swimming
Lessons

Swimming Lessons at
Lincoln Hancock Pool. All
Red Cross Certified levels
offered. Synchronized
swimming, Intro to
Competitive Swimming

Early July to
Mid August.
Two 18-day
sessions.
Register mid-
June. Space
limited.

All ages.

Requires
pool
mem-
bership

Varies

$50 youth

$100
family

$65 adult

(2003)

Swimming -
Recreational

Recreational Swim
Program at Lincoln
Hancock Pool, 40-50
minute sessions for Youth
(6-18), Family, Adults,
Seniors

Year round

Summer
Weeknights 5-
9

Sept-June
Weeknights 6-
9

Sat/Sun 1-5

All ages.

Requires
pool
mem-
bership

Varies

$50 youth

$100
family 

Tennis
Tournament

Quincy Tennis
Championship

City residents can compete
in up to 10 events, grouped
by age, sex, single, double,
mixed. Note: 16 & under
events are singles only

Early
September

Registration
deadline late
August

16 &
under:

singles.

17&18:
adult
events

2003 fees
were:

$10 junior

$12 adult
(per event)

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 42

Track and
Field

Hershey Track and Field
Meet. Local qualifying
competition. Child chooses
to compete in 3 of 7 events.
Three age groups. Winners
may advance to Regional,
State, and National
Championships.

Held on two
days in late
June; one day
for boys, one
day for girls

9-14 None

Vacation Gym Gym programs for all age
groups during vacation
periods. 8:30-12:30

Not Held on Holidays

Christmas
Vacation, daily
February
Vacation, daily
drop-in

Age 8 to
High
School

None

Volunteer
Opportunity

Teenage vol in Happy
Acres, boating, play-
grounds. Can lead to qua-

lifying as Junior Leader 

Summer
programs

Teenager
s

None

Quincy Tennis Club (rear of 19 Glendale) (617) 471-9862 

c/o Millie Rickson

15 Clifton St., Quincy, MA, 02169 May 1 - Nov 1

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Tennis Lessons for children 6 - up.

Free tennis clinic for 7-11
year olds, usually on third
Tuesday in June, 1-3pm

Lessons
offered during
summer.
Requires
$30.00 summer
member- ship.
*Club is open
May - Nov. 1

6-up $6.00 per
lesson

Quincy Track Club Dir: Geoff Hennessey (617) 773-5824

48 Sachem St.

Wollaston 02170 Cell Phone: (617) 510-1456

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 43

Track Track & Field for Youths
ages 5-14. Running,
jumping, throwing events.
Relay races, hurdles.
Grouping by age, sex and
ability.

Instruction by High School
& College athletes.
Supervised by Nationally
Certified Coaches

Registration starts in April.

Fall program is Cross
Country Running only

May June July

Program starts
in May. Never
too late to join.

Weeknights 6-
8 at Veterans
Stadium

Fall program
Labor Day to
Thanksgiving
M-W 5pm-6pm
Pageant Field

Ages 

5-14

$50 per
child; 

$60 on or
after May
1 .s t

$20 for
Fall
program

Quincy Youth Baseball c/o Everett Goodrich

P.O. Box 2237, Quincy 02269 (617)472-9023

Activity Description of Activity When/How

often

Ages Cost

Baseball Baseball for boys and girls.
3 age group divisions:
Farm, Junior, Babe Ruth

(Ages 8-15)

Instructional baseball; 

ages 5-7 years

Everett Goodrich

472-9023

Practices begin
in April.
Season begins
May 1  ands t

may continue
into early to
mid July.
Registration is
1  Saturdays t

after Labor
Day at
Wollaston
Elementary
School  (Beale
St.)

5-15,
tryouts
for ages
10-15.

$25. - $90.

Softball Softball for girls

Denise Goodrich

472-9023

See above 6-15 $50.00

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 44

Quincy Youth Football c/o Daniel Morrell

(617) 471-9171

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Football Youth Football Aug to Nov 9-14 $85

Cheerleading Cheerleading Junior Varsity
and Varsity levels

5 teams

Aug. To Nov. 9-14 $70

Weight limit:: 70-160 lbs. (for football). Birth Certificate or true copy required. Proof of
residence required.

Quincy Youth Hockey Association (617) 472-5966

60 Murphy Memorial Dr., Quincy 02169 Arena: (617) 479-8371

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Ice Hockey Drills (instructional
program for hockey)

Registered
players only-
Saturdays Sept-
March

5 & older $60.
registration
fee +fee
for season

Ice Hockey House League and Travel
Teams available

Registered
players only.
Weekday
practice &
weekend
games.

6 & older $60.
registration
fee + fee
for team

Ice Hockey Skills & Clinics Various times
during season 

Call for
fees

Ice Hockey Spring & Summer Leagues Registered 
players and/or
teams

Call for fee

Kiddie Class Ice skating with or without
crates

Wednesday
9:30am

Thursday
9:30am

3 - 5 $3. Each
class



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 45

Ice Rental Birthday Parties

Ice & Room for Party

Registered
players only
Various times

Call for
rate

Ice Hockey Stick/Shinny Hockey Mon. & Fri.

11:30-1:30

Tues. & Thurs

10:30am-12:30

Over 18 $5.00

Note: In order to register with Quincy Youth Hockey, Parent/Guardian must present proof of
residence in Quincy (Mass Drivers License) and a birth certificate on the child.

Skills Instructional programs require all players to wear a hockey helmet with cage,
neck guard, elbow pads and hockey skates.

Team players are required to wear full hockey gear: hockey skates, shin pads, hockey
helmet with a cage, neck guard, mouth piece, elbow pads, hockey pants, socks and a
hockey stick.

Snack Bar is available on premises. No public skating available.

Quincy Youth Lacrosse Frank Casper

(617) 773-6268

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Lacrosse Boys League and Girls
League; instruction and
competition within Mass.
Bay Youth Lacrosse
League

Registration in
October.
Season is April
- June. Please
call for details.

Two age
groups:

10-12
years

13-15
years

$120

Quincy Youth Soccer (617) 472-9033

685 Hancock St., Quincy 02170

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Soccer Soccer for boys and girls.
Instruction and games, in-
City leagues and travel
teams. Five-year-olds learn
soccer skills.

Games played
weekly.
Spring: April-
June.
Registration is

5-14 Fees Vary

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 46

Travel teams play in spring
and require try-outs in fall.
Please call for details and
fees.

always last
Saturday in
October

Fall:

Sept - Nov.

Registration is
always last
Saturday in
April

Registration is
announced and
published in
the Quincy Sun

S

Sacred Heart Basketball c/o Mark Jaehnig

112 Billings Rd., Quincy, MA (617) 472-3311

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Basketball Ages 5-7: instructional
program, 1 hr per week on
Saturdays

November to
March

Ages 5-
17

Approx
$30. for 5-
7

Ages 8-15 League play
weekly: 1hr practice, 1 hr
game

Registration
last Saturday in
October at
Sacred Heart
Parish Hall

$60. for

8-17

Open to all North
Quincy/Wollaston Youth
(Others may participate if
parent volunteers to coach
or if space is available.)

$125.  max
per family

St. John’s Baseball (617) 472-6554

21 Gay St., Quincy 02169



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 47

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Baseball For boys and girls. Open to
all, and no baseball
experience required.

Practice starts
in March.
Season ends in
June.

7-12 Please call
for infor-

mation

Note: Some financial help is available

South Shore Day Care (781) 331-8505

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Child Care Family home day care, pre
school center, after school
centers and summer camp.

Full day

All year

2mos - 13
yrs

Sliding fee
based on
family size
and
income.

South Shore School of Main Office: (617) 472-5951

Performing Arts

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Musical
theater, dance,
cheerleading

Programs in musical
theater, jazz, hiphop, and
cheerleading

Ongoing
programs

4-15 Call for
locations
& costs

South Shore YMCA Kristin Mullin, Aqua Dir

79 Coddington St. Trenelta Newman, Teen Dir

Quincy 02169 Tara McGrath, Youth Dir

(617) 479-8500 Rich Hanlon, Sports Dir

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Day Camps Young Tots half-day,
various activities

5 -2-week
sessions & 9 

1 wk sessions

3-5 $145.
Session

session

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 48

Center for Tech Ed &
YMCA

Full day, various activities

same above 5-6 yrs

7-12 yrs

$255

$230

Travel Camps, Varied day
trips

same above 7-12 $155.

Specialty Sports Camp same above 8-12 $140.

Teen Camp same above 13-14 $230.

LIT Program same above 15 years (Volunteer
)

Drop-in Pool, Table Tennis, sports,
arts/crafts, special events

Summer hours:
11am - 5:30pm

7-17

Swimming Extensive swimming
program

All ages

Karate Many levels offered 5 and up

Gymnastics

Sports

Beginner Levels. Only
Tumbling

Floor Hockey, Soccer,
Basketball, Gym Games

Church Basketball League

Tee-Ball League

5 and up

5 - 12

7-12

4.5 - 7

Recreation
Center

Pool table, Pingpong, Play
staion, TV, VCR, Table
Hockey, Games, Art

M-F 2:30-5:30

Sat 12-4pm

Sun 12-3pm

Pre-School Swim & gym creative
movement.

Year round 1 ½ - 5
years

Birthday
Parties

Gym & Aqua Parties Year round 5-12

Teens Teen Center-Sat. night;
special events, dances,

Sept - June Grades 7-
12

Call for



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 49

basketball, swimming, rec
room - TV & VCR

Teen Programming

Leaders Club

Summer Camp; Leader in
Training Program

Sept - June

details

Life Guard
Certification

Obtain Life Guard
Certificate

Fall - Winter -
Spring

min. Age
16

Family Family nights

New Programming 

once a month

After School
Care

Union Congregational
Church - Transportation
provides from most Quincy
Public schools @ dismissal
to the site.  Parents pick up
by 6:00 p.m.

Marshall School -
activities; snack, homework
time, arts & crafts, sports,
drama, special events,
swimming

Full Time 5
days or 3 & 2
day options

Full & Part-
time options

Marshall
students
ONLY

Call for
details

Vacation
Camp

Swimming, sports, arts&
crafts, drama, special
events

Full Day/
Similar to
summer camp

Note: Youth Membership (8-12 years): $95.00/year.

Teen Membership (13-17 years): $135/year.

T

Thomas Crane Library - Children’s Department

40 Washington St., Quincy, MA 02169 (617) 376-2411

Website:http://ci,quincy.ma.us/tcpl (617) 376-2412

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 50

Activity Descrpition of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Story time;
:professional
story tellers;
special
children
programs

Story time for children, at
branch libraries. Quincy
residents only. Registration
required.

Summer storytellers, a 6 wk
series of professional
storytellers.

5 wk sessions
offered Sept.-
May

Call for
detailed info

Tues.
Evenings, July
& August

4months -
5 yrs

Call for
details

Free

Free

Parent/Child
Workshops

Many special programs for
children & families are held
throughout the year.  Please
call the branch libraries for
info.

Adams Shore: 376-1325 @
519 Sea St.

North Quincy 376-1321@
381 Hancock St.

Wollaston 376-1330 @

41 Beale St.

Year-round Call for
details

Free

*Note: All branches have various activities, storytellers, etc. during the summer months

U

USS Salem (617) 479-7900

739 Washington St., Quincy, MA 02169

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Tours History Guided tour of 718 ft.
Heavy cruiser; built at Fore
River Shipyard

Open 10am-
4pm seven
days a wk,
except during
winter.  Last
tour begins @
3:30pm (call
for winter
hours)

All Adult
$6.00

4-12 &
seniors
$4.00

Children
under 4
free



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 51

W

Ward 2 Community Center Jana Crosby

16 Nevada Rd., Quincy MA 01269 (617) 376-1376

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Cheerleading Cheering instruction Mondays, Sept.
- June

5-11 $2 a week

Crafts Finish a craft each week Tuesdays,
Sept. - June

6 and up $3/week

Dance Class Tap, jazz, ballet Wednesdays,
Sept. - June

3 & up $25/month

Karate Kem Po Karate for boys
and girls

Thursdays,
Sept. - July

5-7 yrs

8-up

$20/month
up to age 7

$25/month
age 8 & up

Toddler Gym Drop-in play group in large
indoor space. Toys, play
activities for moms and tots

Fridays. Call
617-479-8181
X 169 for
details

Up to age
4

Free

Note: These are examples of activities offered. Please call for current schedule and fees.

Ward 4 Neighborhood Center Nicole Pirdeaux

100 Brooks Ave. (617) 786-0696

Quincy 02169

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

After School

Art Lessons

Cooking

Crafts

Day Camps

Gardening

Volunteer

Dance

After school, vacations &
summer enrichment
programs.

Other programs: Reading
Revels

Programs
offered over
summer,
school year,
school
vacations,
evenings

Toddler
& up

Free

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 52

Babysitting
Course

Saturday Fun Drop-in playgroup. Crafts,
stories for parents and tots

Saturdays. Call
(617) 479-8181
x 169 for
details

Up to age
4

Free

William Repoff Uechi Karate School William Repoff

169 Beale St., Quincy 02170 (617) 786-8805

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Martial Arts Karate Classes Call for
schedule of
classes

Wollaston Recreational Facility

(Presidents Golf Course) Don Small

357 W. Squantum St., N. Quincy 02171 (617) 328-3444

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Golf Sports
Camp

Junior golf camps and
clinics

3 days a week
or 4 Saturday
mornings

8-16 $60
Weekdays

$50
Saturdays

Private one-on-one lessons Course is open
mid-March
thru early
December

$35 per
half-hour

18 hole golf course

Note: To use the course, children must have a junior playing card, which can be obtained on
Saturdays at 7 am. Must have knowledge of golf etiquette to receive card. Green fees
$10 for Juniors mon - Thurs. No Junior Rates on other days or holidays.

Y

Young World (617) 471-3808



The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 53

64 Ross Way, Quincy 02169

Activity Description of Activity When/How
often

Ages Cost

Dance Tap, Jazz, Ballet

Dance Tots thru Advanced
dancers

Sept - June;

Mon-Sat

3 - 17 Call for
details

Gymnastics Fully equipped gym

Parent/Tot; Gym Tots;

Recreational classes offered

same as dance 2 - 12 Call for
details

Summer Daze Summer fun morning
program for tots.  Summer
dance & gymnastics
classes.

Special summer dance
study featuring different
guest teacher each week. 
Pointe workshop for
advanced dancers

July and
August

2 years -
teens

Special
Summer
rates

Call for
details

The Quincy Purple Pages

Page 54

American Red Cross . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Atlantic Neighborhood Center . . . . . . . 16

Beechwood on the Bay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Blue Hills Riding Center . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Boy Scouts of America . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Camp Fire USA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Children’s Corner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Diane Purdy’s Children Theatre WS . 21

E & T Ceramics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

East Coast Martial Arts Academies . . . 22

Eastern Nazarene College . . . . . . . . . . 22

Father Bill’s Place . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Friends of the Blue Hills . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Furnace Brook Golf Club . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Germantown Neighborhood Center . . . 23

Girl Scouts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Granite Railway Quarry Tour . . . . . . . 25

Harvard Vanguard Medical Assc . . . . . 26

Hough’s Neck Community Center . . . . 26

Hough’s Neck T-Ball . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Impact Quincy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Jae H. Kim TAE KWON DO Institute 27

Koch Club . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Lisa’s Dance Studio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Mass. Patriots Volleyball League . . . . . 29

Metropolitan District Commission . . . . 29

Montclair/Wollaston Neighborhood . . . 29

MWRA School Education Program . . . 30

National Park Service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Olindy’s Lanes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

PAL (Quincy Police Athletic League) . 31

Presidents Place . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Presidents Youth Basketball . . . . . . . . . 32

Quincy Access Television . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Quincy After School Child Care . . . . . . 33

Quincy Art Association . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

QCBPA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Quincy Commission on the Family . . . 34

Quincy Fire Department . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Quincy Festival Committee . . . . . . . . . 35

Quincy Historical Society . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Quincy Mayor’s Office . . . . . . . . . . 35

Quincy Medical Center . . . . . . . . . 36

Quincy Mother’s Cooperative . . . . 36

Quincy Park Department . . . . . . . . 37

Quincy Police D.A.R.E. . . . . . . . . . 37

Quincy Public Schools -

Summer Inst . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

Quincy Public Schools -

ESL Summer Academy . . . . 38

Quincy Recreation Department . . . 38

Quincy Tennis Club . . . . . . . . . . . . 41

Quincy Track Club . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42

Quincy Youth Baseball . . . . . . . . . 42

Quincy Youth Football . . . . . . . . . . 43

Quincy Youth Hockey . . . . . . . . . . . 43

Quincy Youth Lacrosse . . . . . . . . . . 44

Quincy Youth Soccer . . . . . . . . . . . . 45

Sacred Heart Basketball . . . . . . . . . 45

St. John’s Baseball . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

South Shore Day Care . . . . . . . . . . . 46

South Shore School of 

Performing Arts . . . . . . . . . . 46

South Shore YMCA . . . . . . . . . . . . 47

Thomas Crane Library - Children’s
Department . . . . . . . . . . . . 49

USS Salem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50

Ward 2 Community Center . . . . . . 50

Ward 4 Neighborhood Center . . . . 51

William Repoff Uechi Karate Schl . 51

Wollaston Recreational Facility . . . 51

Young World . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29



